



04 74 11 9  
OFFICE OF THE CLERK  
No. \_\_\_\_\_

*In The*  
**Supreme Court of the United States**

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA,

*Petitioner,*

v.

NICHOLAS CUMMINGS,

*Respondent.*

On Petition For Writ Of Certiorari  
To The Supreme Court Of South Dakota

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

LAWRENCE E. LONG  
Attorney General  
State of South Dakota  
*Counsel of Record*

JOHN P. GUHIN  
Deputy Attorney General  
500 East Capitol Avenue  
Pierre, SD 57501-5070  
Telephone: (605) 773-3215

*Counsel for Petitioner*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED .....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI.....	1
OPINIONS BELOW .....	1
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT .....	1
FEDERAL CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISION AND STATE STATUTORY PROVISION INVOLVED.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE .....	2
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT.....	7
I. The Decision Below Conflicts With Essential Reasoning Articulated in This Court's Deci- sion in <i>Nevada v. Hicks</i> .....	7
A. The Reasoning of <i>Hicks</i> .....	7
B. The Reasoning Underlying <i>Hicks</i> Is Binding on the Lower Courts.....	9
C. The Decision Below Is in Conflict With <i>Hicks</i> .....	11
II. The Issues Raised Are Important to State Law Enforcement and State Sovereignty .....	12
CONCLUSION.....	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES CITED:	
<i>Arizona ex rel. Merrill v. Turtle</i> , 413 F.2d 683 (9th Cir. 1969) .....	9, 11
<i>City of Cut Bank v. Bird</i> , 38 P.3d 804 (Mont. 2001).....	14
<i>Fort Leavenworth R. Co. v. Lowe</i> , 114 U.S. 525 (1885).....	8, 12
<i>Fournier v. Raed</i> , 161 N.W.2d 458 (N.D. 1968).....	14
<i>Maryland v. Wilson</i> , 519 U.S. 408 (1997).....	12
<i>Nevada v. Hicks</i> , 533 U.S. 353 (2001) .....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Seminole Tribe of Florida v. Florida</i> , 517 U.S. 44 (1996) .....	9
<i>State v. Lupe</i> , 889 P.2d 4 (Ariz. Ct. App. 1995) .....	14
<i>State v. Mathews</i> , 986 P.2d 323 (Idaho 1999) .....	14
<i>State v. Spotted Horse</i> , 462 N.W.2d 463 (S.D. 1990) ... <i>passim</i>	
<i>Strate v. A-1 Contractors</i> , 520 U.S. 438 (1997).....	12
<i>Utah &amp; Northern R. Co. v. Fisher</i> , 116 U.S. 28 (1885).....	8
<i>Wilson v. Layne</i> , 526 U.S. 603 (1999).....	12
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS:	
U.S. Const. Art. I, § 8 .....	1
STATUTORY REFERENCES:	
28 U.S.C. 1257(a).....	1
SDCL 32-33-18 .....	2, 4

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
MISCELLANEOUS AUTHORITIES:	
Clay Smith, ed., <i>American Indian Law Deskbook</i> , 3d ed. (2004) .....	14
